
 
Α

Π
Ο

Φ
Α

Σ
Ε

ΙΣ

Α
ρ

ιθ
μ

.    1
3

2
8

0
8

 

Θ
ερ

ιν
ό

 ω
ρ

ά
ρ

ιο
 λ

ειÇο
È

ρ
γ

ία
ς Α

ρ
χα

ιο
λ

ο
γ

ικ
ώ

ν
 Χ

ώ
-

ρ
ω

ν, Μ
ν

η
μ

είω
ν

 κ
α

ι Μ
ο

È
σ

είω
ν

 Çο
È

 Κ
ρ

ά
Çο

È
ς, έÇο

È
ς 

2
0

2
1

. 

 Η
 Υ

Π
Ο

Υ
Ρ

ΓΟ
Σ

 
Π

Ο
Λ

ΙΤ
ΙΣ

Μ
Ο

Υ
 Κ

Α
Ι Α

Θ
Λ

Η
Τ

ΙΣ
Μ

Ο
Υ

 

 Έ
χο

ν
τα

ς υ
π

ό
ψ

η
:

1
. Τ

ο
ν

 ν. 4
6

2
2

/2
0

1
9

 «Ε
π

ιτελικ
ό

 κ
ρ

ά
το

ς: ο
ρ

γά
ν

ω
σ

η
 λ

ει-
το

υ
ρ

γία
 κ

α
ι δ

ια
φ

ά
νεια

 τη
ς Κ

υ
β

έρ
ν

η
σ

η
ς, τω

ν
 κ

υ
β

ερ
ν

η
-

τικ
ώ

ν
 ο

ρ
γά

ν
ω

ν
 κ

α
ι τη

ς κ
εν

τρ
ικ

ή
ς δ

η
μ

ό
σ

ια
ς δ

ιο
ίκ

η
σ

η
ς» 

(Α
’ 1

3
3

).
2

. Τ
ο

 π
.δ

. 7
0

/2
0

1
5

 «Α
ν

α
σ

ύ
σ

τα
σ

η
 τω

ν
 Υ

π
ο

υ
ρ

γείω
ν

 Π
ο

-
λιτισ

μ
ο

ύ
 κ

α
ι Α

θ
λ

η
τισ

μ
ο

ύ
,…

 Α
ν

ά
π

τυ
ξη

ς κ
α

ι Τ
ο

υ
ρ

ισ
μ

ο
ύ

» 
(Α

’ 1
1

4
).

3
. Τ

ο
 π

.δ
. 8

3
/2

0
1

9
 «Δ

ιο
ρ

ισ
μ

ό
ς Α

ν
τιπ

ρ
ό

εδ
ρ

ο
υ

 τη
ς Κ

υ
-

β
έρ

ν
η

σ
η

ς, Υ
π

ο
υ

ρ
γ

ώ
ν, Α

ν
α

π
λ

η
ρ

ω
τώ

ν
 Υ

π
ο

υ
ρ

γ
ώ

ν
 κ

α
ι 

Υ
φ

υ
π

ο
υ

ρ
γώ

ν
» (Α

’ 1
2

1
).

4
. Τ

ο
 π

.δ
. 8

4
/2

0
1

9
 «Σ

ύ
σ

τα
σ

η
 κ

α
ι κ

α
τά

ρ
γη

σ
η

 Γεν
ικ

ώ
ν

 
Γρ

α
μ

μ
α

τειώ
ν

 κ
α

ι Ε
ιδ

ικ
ώ

ν
 Γρ

α
μ

μ
α

τειώ
ν

/Ε
ν

ια
ίω

ν
 Δ

ιο
ικ

η
-

τικ
ώ

ν
 Τ

ο
μ

έω
ν

 Υ
π

ο
υ

ρ
γείω

ν
» (Α

’ 1
2

3
).

5
. Τ

η
ν

 υ
π

ό
 σ

το
ιχεία

 Υ
Π

Π
Ο

Α
/Υ

Π
Ο

Υ
Ρ

ΓΟ
Σ

/3
9

7
8

4
8

/1
2

/ 
2

2
-7

-2
0

1
9

 α
π

ό
φ

α
σ

η
 για

 το
ν

 δ
ιο

ρ
ισ

μ
ό

 Μ
ετα

κ
λ

η
το

ύ
 Γεν

ι-
κ

ο
ύ

 Γρ
α

μ
μ

α
τέα

 Π
ο

λιτισ
μ

ο
ύ

 σ
το

 Υ
π

ο
υ

ρ
γείο

 Π
ο

λιτισ
μ

ο
ύ

 
κ

α
ι Α

θ
λ

η
τισ

μ
ο

ύ
 (Υ

.Ο
.Δ

.Δ
. 4

8
5

).
6

. Τ
ις δ

ια
τά

ξεις το
υ

 π
.δ

. 4
/2

0
1

8
 «Ο

ρ
γα

ν
ισ

μ
ό

ς Υ
π

ο
υ

ρ
-

γείο
υ

 Π
ο

λιτισ
μ

ο
ύ

 κ
α

ι Α
θ

λ
η

τισ
μ

ο
ύ

» (Α
’ 7

).
7

. Τ
ις δ

ια
τά

ξεις το
υ

 ν. 3
0

2
8

/2
0

0
2

 «Για
 τη

ν
 π

ρ
ο

σ
τα

σ
ία

 
τω

ν
 Α

ρ
χα

ιο
τή

τω
ν

 κ
α

ι εν
 γένει τη

ς Π
ο

λιτισ
τικ

ή
ς Κ

λ
η

ρ
ο

-
ν

ο
μ

ιά
ς» (Α

’ 1
5

3
) κ

α
ι ιδ

ίω
ς το

 ά
ρ

θ
ρ

ο
 4

6
 α

υ
το

ύ
.

8
. Τ

ο
 γεγο

νό
ς ό

τι α
π

ό
 τη

ν π
α

ρ
ο

ύ
σ

α
 α

π
ό

φ
α

σ
η

 δ
εν π

ρ
ο

-
κ

α
λ

είτα
ι δ

α
π

ά
ν

η
, α

π
ο

φ
α

σ
ίζο

υ
μ

ε:
1

. Κ
α

θ
ο

ρ
ίζο

υ
μ

ε ω
ρ

ά
ρ

ιο
 λ

ειτο
υ

ρ
γ

ία
ς τω

ν
 Α

ρ
χα

ιο
λ

ο
-

γ
ικ

ώ
ν

 Χ
ώ

ρ
ω

ν, Μ
ν

η
μ

είω
ν

 κ
α

ι Μ
ο

υ
σ

είω
ν

 το
υ

 Κ
ρ

ά
το

υ
ς, 

σ
ύ

μ
φ

ω
ν

α
 μ

ε το
ν

 σ
υ

ν
η

μ
μ

έν
ο

 π
ίν

α
κ

α
.

2
. Δ

ιευ
κ

ρ
ιν

ίζετα
ι ό

τι η
 π

ρ
ο

σ
έλ

ευ
σ

η
 τω

ν
 επ

ισ
κ

επ
τώ

ν
 

επ
ιτρ

έπ
ετα

ι έω
ς κ

α
ι είκ

ο
σ

ι (2
0

’) λ
επ

τά
 π

ρ
ιν

 τη
 λ

ή
ξη

 το
υ

 

ω
ρ

α
ρ

ίο
υ

.

3
. Τ

ο
 ω

ς ά
ν

ω
 ω

ρ
ά

ρ
ιο

 ισ
χύ

ει: α
. για

 το
υ

ς α
ν

ο
ιχ

το
ύ

ς α
ρ

-

χα
ιο

λο
γικ

ο
ύ

ς χώ
ρ

ο
υ

ς, α
π

ό
 τη

ν 2
4

η
 Α

π
ρ

ιλίο
υ

 έω
ς τη

ν 3
1

η
 

Ο
κ

τω
β

ρ
ίο

υ
 2

0
2

1
 κ

α
ι β

. για
 τα

 α
ρ

χα
ιο

λο
γικ

ά
 μ

ο
υ

σ
εία

, τα
 

μ
ν

η
μ

εία
 κ

α
ι τα

 σ
π

ή
λ

α
ια

, α
π

ό
 τη

ν
 4

η
 Μ

α
ΐο

υ
, εφ

ό
σ

ο
ν

 ο
ι 

επ
ιδ

η
μ

ιο
λο

γικ
ές σ

υ
ν

θ
ή

κ
ες το

 επ
ιτρ

έπ
ο

υ
ν, έω

ς τη
ν

 3
1

η
 

Ο
κ

τω
β

ρ
ίο

υ
 2

0
2

1
.

4
. Ό

λο
ι ο

ι ω
ς ά

νω
 Α

ρ
χα

ιο
λο

γικο
ί Χ

ώ
ρ

ο
ι, τα

 Μ
νη

μ
εία

 κα
ι 

τα
 Μ

ο
υ

σ
εία

 π
α

ρ
α

μ
ένο

υ
ν κ

λεισ
τά

 τη
ν Κ

υ
ρ

ια
κ

ή
 το

υ
 Π

ά
σ

χα
 

κ
α

ι τη
ν

 Π
ρ

ω
το

μ
α

γιά
, επ

ίσ
η

μ
ες α

ρ
γίες το

υ
 Κ

ρ
ά

το
υ

ς. Τ
η

 

Μ
εγά

λ
η

 Π
α

ρ
α

σ
κ

ευ
ή

 λ
ειτο

υ
ρ

γο
ύ

ν
 1

2
:0

0
 - 1

7
:0

0
.

5
. Τ

ις η
μ

έρ
ες α

ρ
γία

ς για
 το

 π
ρ

ο
σ

ω
π

ικ
ό

 τω
ν

 Δ
η

μ
ο

σ
ίω

ν
 

Υ
π

η
ρ

εσ
ιώ

ν
 κ

α
ι Ν

.Π
.Δ

.Δ
. (ν. 1

1
5

7
/1

9
8

1
, Α

’ 1
2

6
, π

α
ρ

. 1
, ά

ρ
. 

1
1

) (Δ
ευ

τέρ
α

 το
υ

 Π
ά

σ
χα

, Δ
ευ

τέρ
α

 το
υ

 Α
γίο

υ
 Π

νεύ
μ

α
το

ς, 

Δ
εκ

α
π

εν
τα

ύ
γο

υ
σ

το
ς κ

α
ι 2

8
η

 Ο
κ

τω
β

ρ
ίο

υ
), ο

ι Α
ρ

χα
ιο

λο
-

γικ
ο

ί Χ
ώ

ρ
ο

ι, τα
 Μ

ν
η

μ
εία

 κ
α

ι τα
 Μ

ο
υ

σ
εία

 λ
ειτο

υ
ρ

γο
ύ

ν
 μ

ε 

το
 ω

ρ
ά

ρ
ιο

 π
ο

υ
 ο

ρ
ίζετα

ι α
ν

ω
τέρ

ω
 (π

α
ρ

. 1
).

6
. Σ

το
 σ

ύ
ν

ο
λο

 τω
ν

 Α
ρ

χα
ιο

λο
γικ

ώ
ν

 Χ
ώ

ρ
ω

ν
 π

ο
υ

 εφ
α

ρ
-

μ
ό

ζο
υ

ν
 δ

ιευ
ρ

υ
μ

έν
ο

 ω
ρ

ά
ρ

ιο
 (0

8
.0

0
- 2

0
.0

0
), κ

α
θ

ώ
ς κ

α
ι 

σ
τα

 Μ
ο

υ
σ

εία
 π

ο
υ

 λ
ειτο

υ
ρ

γο
ύ

ν
 εν

τό
ς α

υ
τώ

ν, το
 ω

ρ
ά

ρ
ιο

 

α
π

ό
 1

η
 Σ

επ
τεμ

β
ρ

ίο
υ

 2
0

2
1

 δ
ια

μ
ο

ρ
φ

ώ
νετα

ι, λό
γω

 σ
τα

δ
ι-

α
κ

ή
ς μ

είω
σ

η
ς τη

ς δ
ιά

ρ
κ

εια
ς τη

ς η
μ

έρ
α

ς, ω
ς α

κ
ο

λο
ύ

θ
ω

ς: 

1
η

 έω
ς 1

5
η

 Σ
επ

τεμ
β

ρ
ίο

υ
 0

8
:0

0
-1

9
:3

0
, 1

6
η

 έω
ς 3

0
η

 Σ
ε-

π
τεμ

β
ρ

ίο
υ

 0
8

:0
0

-1
9

:0
0

, 1
η

 έω
ς 1

5
η

 Ο
κ

τω
β

ρ
ίο

υ
 0

8
:0

0
-

1
8

:3
0

 κ
α

ι 1
6

η
 έω

ς 3
1

η
 Ο

κ
τω

β
ρ

ίο
υ

 0
8

:0
0

-1
8

:0
0

.

7
. Μ

ε τη
ν α

π
ό

φ
α

σ
η

 α
υ

τή
, η

 ο
π

ο
ία

 ισ
χύ

ει για
 το

 χρ
ο

νικ
ό

 

δ
ιά

σ
τη

μ
α

 π
ο

υ
 ο

ρ
ίζετα

ι σ
τη

ν
 π

α
ρ

. 3
, π

α
ύ

ει η
 ισ

χύ
ς τω

ν
 

π
ρ

ο
η

γο
υ

μ
έν

ω
ν

 σ
χετικ

ώ
ν

 α
π

ο
φ

ά
σ

εω
ν.

8
. Κ

ά
θ

ε επ
ιμ

έρ
ο

υ
ς ρ

ύ
θ

μ
ισ

η
 για

 τη
 λ

ειτο
υ

ρ
γία

 Α
ρ

χα
ιο

-

λο
γικ

ώ
ν

 Χ
ώ

ρ
ω

ν, Μ
ν

η
μ

είω
ν

 κ
α

ι Μ
ο

υ
σ

είω
ν

 κ
α

τά
 π

α
ρ

έκ
-

κ
λ

ισ
η

 κ
α

ι π
έρ

α
ν

 το
υ

 κ
α

θ
ο

ρ
ισ

μ
έν

ο
υ

 ω
ρ

α
ρ

ίο
υ

, θ
α

 α
ν

α
-

κ
ο

ιν
ώ

νετα
ι σ

το
ν

 κ
ό

μ
β

ο
 το

υ
 Υ

π
ο

υ
ρ

γείο
υ

 Π
ο

λιτισ
μ

ο
ύ

 κ
α

ι 

Α
θ

λ
η

τισ
μ

ο
ύ

.

Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

¤Η£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

¤Η
£

 Ε��Η
�
��

Η
£

 ∆Η
�
Ο
�
Ρ�¤��£

E

2
 Α

π
ρ

ιλίο
υ

 2
0

2
1

Τ
Ε

Υ
Χ

Ο
Σ

  Δ
Ε

Υ
Τ

Ε
Ρ

Ο
Α

ρ
. Φ

ύ
λ

λο
υ 1

3
0

6 1
5

7
7

3

D
ig

ita
lly

 s
ig

n
e
d
 b

y
K

O
N

S
T

A
N

T
IN

O
S

M
O

S
C

H
O

N
A

S
D

a
te

: 2
0
2
1
.0

4
.0

3
 0

1
:2

6
:4

7
E

E
S

T
R

e
a
s
o
n
: S

ig
n
e
d
 P

D
F

(e
m

b
e
d
d
e
d
)

L
o
c
a
tio

n
: A

th
e
n
s
, E

th
n
ik

o
T

y
p
o
g
ra

fio

S
ig

n
a
tu

re
 N

o
t

V
e
rifie

d



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
7

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
7

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
7

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
7

7
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
7

8
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
7

9
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

0
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

1
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

2
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

3
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

7
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

8
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
8

9
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

0
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

1
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

2
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

3
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

7
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

8
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

7
9

9
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

0
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

1
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

2
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

3
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

7
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

8
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
0

9
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

0
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

1
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

2
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

3
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

7
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

8
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
1

9
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

0
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

1
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

2
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

3
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

7
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

8
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
2

9
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

0
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

1
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

2
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

3
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

4
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

5
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1



Ε¦Η�
ΕΡ�∆�

 TΗ£
 �¥�ΕΡ�Η£ΕΩ£

1
5

8
3

6
Τ

εύ
χο

ς B
’ 1

3
0

6
/0

2
.0

4
.2

0
2

1

   Η
 α

π
ό

φ
α

σ
η

 α
υ

τή
 ν

α
 δ

η
μ

ο
σ

ιευ
θ

εί σ
τη

ν
 Ε

φ
η

μ
ερ

ίδ
α

 τη
ς Κ

υ
β

ερ
ν

ή
σ

εω
ς.

Α
θ

ή
ν

α
, 3

1
 Μ

α
ρ

τίο
υ

 2
0

2
1

Η
 Υ

π
ο

υ
ρ

γό
ς

£
¤

¥
Λ

ΙΑ
Ν

Η
 Μ

Ε
Ν

Δ
Ω

Ν
Η

Κ
α

π
ο

δ
ισ

τρ
ίο

υ 34, Τ.Κ
. 104 32, Α

θ
ή

να
 

Τη
λ. Κ

έντρ
ο

 210 5279000

Κ
είμ

ενα
 π

ρ
ο

ς δ
η

μ
ο

σ
ίευ

σ
η

:   w
e
b
m
a
ste

r.e
t@

e
t.g

r
*02013060204210064*


